# Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

## VIKHROLI RAILWAY STATION CLEAN UP

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

# Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

#### ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### Approval Form: Vikhroli Railway Station Clean up

**Department:** NSS Unit

Program: Vikhroli Railway Station Clean Up.

**Objectives:** To Clean the railway station and spread awareness of cleanliness in the area.

**Need:** It is necessary to maintain hygiene and spread cleanliness awareness among the youth.

**Content:** To increase awareness about cleanliness among the volunteers.

**Date:** 21<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Ms. Snehal Rai & Mr. Sushant Shetty

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

**Date of Approval:** 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2022

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

ishwagaena

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

**NSS Programme Officer** 

#### Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

#### ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### Minutes of the meeting: Vikhroli Railway Station Clean up

There was a meeting taken in Classroom on 13th September, 2019

#### Meeting on 13th September, 2019

- > Discussed about the event.
- > Planned about the cleanup and date for the event.
- > Selective volunteers were chosen
- > Requirement list for the cleanup was made.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

# Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Vikhroli Railway Station Clean up

Event: Vikhroli Railway Station Clean up.

**Date:** 21<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

**Highlight:** The Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce, and Management Studies, Powai conducted "Vikhroli Railway Station Cleanup". There were 20 NSS Volunteers who participated and were divided into 4 teams. Volunteers enthusiastically participated in clean-up activity and spread awareness with the help of posters. The activity commenced at 3 pm and ended at 4:15 pm. Volunteers were provided with refreshments.



**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

#### **Bunts Sangha's**

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified



**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

vishwagaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

#### **Bunts Sangha's**

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

#### ISO 21001:2018 Certified

- Participants List: Vikhroli Railway Station Clean up
- 1. Sushant Shetty
- 2. Snehal Rai
- 3. Mansi Choubey
- 4. Shivam Upadhyay
- 5. Sagar Shetty
- 6. Samay Shah
- 7. Disha Boricha
- 8. Aniket karkera
- 9. Vandana Kanijiya
- 10. Nehal Satare
- 11. Amisha Panchal
- 12. Riya Singh
- 13. Sakshi Poojary
- 14. Priya Yadav
- 15. Natasha Poojari
- 16. Guduu Yadav
- 17. Archana Chauhan
- 18. Shoaib Siddiquie
- 19. Deepak Pawar
- 20. Priyanka Bhadouria

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PKINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352